

City of Valdez

Agenda Statement

File #: 17-0010 **Version:** 1

Type: New Business Status: Passed

File created: 12/29/2016 In control: City Council

On agenda: 1/3/2017 Final action: 1/3/2017

Title: Approval of a Professional Services Agreement to Day Engineering in the Amount of \$65,000 for the

North (Mineral Creek) Water Tank Reservoir Re-painting

Sponsors:

Indexes:

Code sections:

Attachments: 1. North-Tank-Repaint

Date	Ver.	Action By	Action	Result
1/3/2017	1	City Council	approved	Pass

ITEM TITLE:

Approval of a Professional Services Agreement to Day Engineering in the Amount of \$65,000 for the North (Mineral Creek) Water Tank Reservoir Re-painting

SUBMITTED BY: Jason Miles, P.E., Capital Facilities Director

FISCAL NOTES:

Expenditure Required: \$65,000 Unencumbered Balance: \$500,000

Funding Source: North Tank Mineral Creek Reservoir Painting - 310 2537 55000

RECOMMENDATION:

Approve a professional services agreement with Day Engineering for \$65,000 for engineering design and construction administration of the north (Mineral Creek) water tank re-painting.

SUMMARY STATEMENT:

The attached proposal outlines engineering design services to be provided by Day Engineering to recoat the north (Mineral Creek) water tank reservoir. The proposal from Day Engineering also includes construction administration and inspection services. This project was approved by City Council with the adoption of the 2017-2018 Capital Improvements Plan (CIP).